
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

20 

3 

15 

8B 

2 

73 

8A 

3A 

78 

10 

18 

70 

06 

44 

146 

27 

7 

72 

Name 

Don Yount 

Stuart Crow 

Spencer Trenery 

John Manfroy 

Travis Engen 

James Johnston 

Clay Dellacava 

Brett Johnston 

Mark Brannon 

Dalmo De Vasconcelos 

Chris Bender 

David Jans 

Dwight Anderson 

Paiman Owtad 

John Fudge 

James Capelle 

Tony Hart 

James Johnston Jr. 

Class 

11GTP2 

9F3 

11GTP2 

11GTP3 

11GTP2 

9F3 

9F3 

9F3 

11GTP2 

9FB 

7U2 

11GTP3 

5aBSR 

5aS2 

5aASR 

5aS2 

7CA1 

9F3 

Laps 

9 

11 

5 

5 

9 

8 

10 

10 

6 

10 

9 

10 

8 

5 

9 

9 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.377 

1:23.347 

1:23.574 

1:25.687 

1:28.182 

1:28.775 

1:28.987 

1:30.377 

1:30.463 

1:32.636 

1:32.862 

1:33.231 

1:35.785 

1:38.586 

1:39.365 

1:40.201 

1:48.235 

2:07.110 

2nd Best 

1:22.935 

1:24.513 

1:25.805 

1:27.548 

1:29.468 

1:28.969 

1:30.167 

1:32.687 

1:30.712 

1:33.821 

1:33.057 

1:34.198 

1:36.392 

1:40.763 

1:42.845 

1:41.497 

1:50.455 

4:31.836 

Year 

2007 

1992 

2006 

2004 

2005 

2004 

2006 

2004 

2007 

1976 

1975 

2012 

1968 

1986 

1963 

1985 

1966 

2004 

Make/Model 

Oreca Challenge Car 

Ralt RT40 

Riley Daytona Prototype Gen 1 

Dauntless P104 

Audi R8 LMP 

Swift O14 Atlantic 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Mazda Pro Mazda 

Elan DP02 

RALT RT1 Formula Atlantic 

Lola T-296 

Ave-Riley AR-2 

Genetta G16 

swift DB2 

Genie Mark VIII 

Swift DB2 

Lola T70 Coupe Can Am 

Mazda Pro Formula 

Engine 

6300 

1800 

5000 

3600 

1500 

1300 

1600 

2000 

2000 

2000 

302 

2000 

383 

1300 

Color 

White/Blue/Green 

Blue/White 

Black/Gray/Orange 

White 

Silver/Red 

Red/White 

Blue/White/Orange 

Red/White 

Blue 

Blue/Blue 

Blue/Yellow 

Orange 

Blue/Yellow 

Blue/Yellow 

Red/White 

Blue/Orange 

Red 

Red/White 

Sorted on best lap time
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TransAm Speed Fest 

Group  5a 7 9 11 

Group 5a 7 9 11 Qualifying 2 

Qualifying started at 9:09:00 

 WeatherTech Laguna Seca 2.200 miles 

5/1/2021 09:10 AM 


